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IRAQ WAR EFFORT

--Military force against Iraq-- --Establishing a stable democracy--
Right

decision
Wrong

decision DK/Ref Succeed Fail DK/Ref (N)
% % % % % %

Total 49 44 7=100 60 33 7=100 (1502)
Sex
Male 52 43 5 61 33 6 (722)
Female 47 45 8 58 33 9 (780)
Race
White 54 41 5 64 29 7 (1210)
Non-white 31 58 11 45 46 9 (257)
Black 21 72 7 41 51 8 (133)
Hispanic* 40 47 13 51 38 11 (124)
Race and Sex
White Men 57 39 4 66 29 5 (569)
White Women 52 42 6 62 30 8 (641)
Age
Under 30 55 39 6 68 28 4 (188)
30-49 53 41 6 62 32 6 (521)
50-64 47 47 6 54 37 9 (421)
65+ 37 54 9 52 36 12 (326)
Sex and Age
Men under 50 55 40 5 65 32 3 (374)
Women under 50 53 41 6 63 30 7 (325)
Men 50+ 47 48 5 54 35 11 (337)
Women 50+ 39 52 9 52 38 10 (420)
Education
College Grad. 43 53 4 55 39 6 (554)
Some College 55 39 6 62 32 6 (372)
High School Grad. 53 39 8 61 31 8 (469)
< H.S. Grad. 43 49 8 60 28 12 (90)
Family Income
$75,000+ 51 43 6 60 36 4 (364)
$50,000-$74,999 57 40 3 65 30 5 (217)
$30,000-$49,999 53 42 5 62 32 6 (340)
$20,000-$29,999 41 52 7 54 38 8 (157)
<$20,000 46 46 8 60 30 10 (210)
*  The designation Hispanic is unrelated to the white-black categorization.

Question: Do you think the U.S. made the right decision or the wrong decision in using military force
against Iraq?

Regardless of what you think about the original decision to use military force in Iraq, do you
now believe that the United States will definitely succeed, probably succeed, probably fail, or
definitely fail in establishing a stable democratic government in Iraq?

Continued on next page...
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--Military force against Iraq--- --Establishing a stable democracy--
Right

decision
Wrong

decision DK/Ref Succeed Fail DK/Ref (N)
% % % % % %

Total 49 44 7=100 60 33 7=100 (1502)
Region
East 48 46 6 56 36 8 (288)
Midwest 49 43 8 65 37 8 (345)
South 53 41 6 64 30 6 (542)
West 43 50 7 50 41 8 (327)
Religious Affiliation
Total White Protestant 63 33 4 71 22 7 (608)
  - Evangelical 68 28 4 74 20 6 (341)
  - Non-Evangelical 56 39 5 68 24 8 (267)
White Catholic 54 42 4 70 27 3 (252)
Secular 35 58 7 47 47 6 (206)
Party ID
Republican 82 11 7 83 11 6 (476)
Democrat 28 67 5 45 46 9 (513)
Independent 43 52 5 57 38 5 (413)
Party and Ideology
Conservative Republican 88 8 4 85 9 6 (306)
Moderate/Liberal Rep. 74 18 8 80 15 5 (157)
Conservative/Mod. Dem. 32 63 5 54 41 5 (303)
Liberal Democrat 22 73 5 32 56 12 (192)
Bush Approval
Approve 84 10 6 86 8 6 (670)
Disapprove 19 77 4 37 56 7 (723)
Male Veterans
Male Veteran 51 43 6 63 29 8 209)
Male Non-Veteran 52 44 4 61 34 5 (499)
Parents
Yes 56 38 6 65 30 5 (439)
No 46 48 6 57 35 8 (1043)
Labor Union
Union Household 43 50 7 58 36 6 (220)
Non-Union Household 50 44 6 60 33 7 (1245)
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IRAQ WAR'S EFFECT ON TERRORISM

--------June 2004------------ ---------July 2005---------

Helped Hurt
 (VOL)

 No effect DK/Ref Helped Hurt
 (VOL)

No effect DK/Ref
% % % % % % % %

Total 43 44 4 9=100 39 47 7 7=100
Sex
Male 48 43 4 5 42 45 5 8
Female 39 45 5 11 36 48 8 8
Race
White 47 39 5 9 43 43 7 7
Non-white 28 63 3 6 26 61 6 7
Black 20 71 4 5 -- -- -- --
Hispanic* 36 52 5 7 -- -- -- --
Race and Sex
White Men 52 39 4 5 48 40 4 8
White Women 43 39 6 12 38 46 9 7
Age
Under 30 43 48 5 4 39 45 5 11
30-49 47 43 4 6 48 38 9 5
50-64 46 42 4 8 34 55 4 7
65+ 32 43 5 20 25 57 7 11
Sex and Age
Men under 50 50 43 3 4 47 38 6 9
Women under 50 41 47 5 7 43 43 9 5
Men 50+ 45 42 5 8 34 55 4 7
Women 50+ 36 43 4 17 27 57 6 10
Education
College Grad. 45 44 4 7 44 47 4 5
Some College 46 43 4 7 42 43 6 9
High School Grad. 44 42 5 9 39 43 10 8
< H.S. Grad. 33 49 3 15 24 64 3 9
Family Income
$75,000+ 51 39 4 6 46 39 9 6
$50,000-$74,999 50 38 6 6 47 47 3 3
$30,000-$49,999 48 41 4 7 48 42 5 5
$20,000-$29,999 38 48 5 9 30 53 8 9
<$20,000 31 54 4 11 26 57 9 8
*  The designation Hispanic is unrelated to the white-black categorization.

Question: Do you think the war in Iraq has helped the war on terrorism, or has it hurt the war on
terrorism?

Continued on next page...
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--------June 2004------------ ---------July 2005---------

Helped Hurt
(VOL)

 No effect DK/Ref Helped Hurt
(VOL)

 No effect DK/Ref
% % % %

Total 43 44 4 9=100 39 47 7 7=100
Region
East 36 54 4 6 42 47 8 3
Midwest 44 39 5 12 43 43 6 8
South 47 40 4 9 39 43 8 10
West 43 45 5 7 32 57 4 7
Religious Affiliation
Total White Protestant 52 34 4 10 47 38 6 9
  - Evangelical 57 28 4 11 55 32 3 10
  - Non-Evangelical 47 40 4 9 36 46 10 8
White Catholic 46 43 5 6 56 33 5 6
Secular 28 59 7 6
Community Size
Large City 36 54 3 7 -- -- -- --
Suburb 44 43 4 9 -- -- -- --
Small City/Town 44 42 5 9 -- -- -- --
Rural Area 49 37 5 9 -- -- -- --
Party ID
Republican 69 20 3 8 69 17 5 9
Democrat 23 63 4 10 25 63 7 5
Independent 41 48 6 5 30 58 6 7
Party and Ideology
Conservative Republican 76 14 3 7 75 11 8 6
Moderate/Liberal Rep. 56 33 3 8 60 29 2 9
Conservative/Mod. Dem. 24 62 4 10 31 58 6 5
Liberal Democrat 23 67 4 6 18 73 5 4
Bush Approval
Approve 69 20 3 8 69 16 7 8
Disapprove 16 72 5 7 16 73 7 4
Male Veterans
Male Veteran 49 42 4 5 41 52 4 3
Male Non-Veteran 48 43 4 5 43 44 5 8
Labor Union
Union Household 37 51 6 6 42 48 5 5
Non-Union Household 45 42 4 9 39 48 6 7


